

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 77 OF 2026

Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt Ltd Thr ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Representative Pramod Purohit
V/S
Benita Industries LtdRESPONDENT

Ms. Bijal Gogri a/w Mr. Shekhar More i/b GNP LEGAL for
Petitioner

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Ms. Vishwabharti Devkhile, Ms.
Aishwarya Mali and Mr. Darshit Jain for Respondent
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)