

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO.62 OF 2026
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.77 OF 2026**

Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt Ltd Thr
Its Authorized Representative Pramod Purohit ...Petitioner
V/S.
Benita Industries Ltd ...Respondent

Mr. Shekhar More (through VC) in GNP Legal for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w. Mr. Chidanand Kapil, Mr. Darshit Jain, Ms. Aishwarya
Mali & Ms. Vishwabharati Devkhile for the Respondent .

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 30th APRIL 2026**

P. C. :

1. Rejoinder to be filed and served on or before 29 May 2026.
2. List this matter on 18 June 2026.

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.05.02
11:56:04 +0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]